www.swimsa.org



MANNG SOUTH

29 May 2019

FROM: Chief Executive Officer

TO: SSA Affiliate Presidents

SSA Affiliate Secretaries

CC: SSA Executive Members

SSA Committee Convenors

TEAM ANNOUNCEMENT - 18<sup>TH</sup> FINA WORLD AQUATICS CHAMPS -RE:

GWANGJU, KOREA - 13th to 18th of JULY 2019

Herewith the Open Water Swimming team selected to participate at the 18th FINA World Aquatic Championships, Gwangju, South Korea, 13<sup>th</sup> to 18<sup>th</sup> of July 2019.

On behalf of the SSA Executive Committee, we wish to congratulate all the team members selected and wish them well for the event

# **Team List**

#### Women's Team

5KM	Name	Surname	Province
	Michelle	Weber	KZN
	Robyn	Kinghorn	KZN

### Men's Team

5KM	Name	Surname	Province
	Michael	McGlynn	KZN
	Christopher	McGlynn	KZN

#### Women's Team

10KM	Name	Surname	Province
	Michelle	Weber	KZN
	Abigail	Meder	KZN

#### Men's Team

10KM	Name	Surname	Province
	Chad	Но	KZN
	Danie	Marais	KZN

# **Team Staff**

Function	Name	Surname	Province
Team Manager	Joseph	Mashao	AG
Coach	Alisdair	Hatfield	KZN
Coach	Adrian	Goate	AG

Team Members' contribution will be R6000.00

The SSA Affiliates of the Team members will be required to deposit the amount as stipulated with acceptance to Swimming South Africa by 10 June 2019. It is the responsibility of the SSA Affiliate of the various team members to ensure that the athlete contribution is deposited into the SSA Banking Account details:

Bank: ABSA

Branch: The Zone, Rosebank Account Name: Swimming South Africa

Acc. No. 1003790807

Branch Code: 632005

# Selection is subject to:

- All team members and staff being registered with SSA for the 2019 / 2020 season by
   1 May 2019. This is the responsibility of the Team Member as well as the SSA Afiliate.
- Signed acceptance and the Athlete and Team Official Agreement.
- Completed BioData, Unbridged Birth Certificate for u/18, copy of a valid passport (valid until February 2020), Jpeg ID colour Photo (High Resolution)
- All Team Members must be in good standing with SSA
- Acceptance received by 10 June 2019 and POP of Athlete contribution by the SSA Affiliate

Please complete the attached documentation and return to Ms. Nkuli Mngadi <a href="mailto:nkuli@swimsa.co.za">nkuli@swimsa.co.za</a>, Daphne Bird by Monday 10 June 2019. <a href="mailto:daphne@swimsa.co.za">daphne@swimsa.co.za</a>
Yours sincerely,

Shaun Adriaanse

Adriane

**Chief Executive**